Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
l l	Name: FortuNet, Inc.	
YURI ITKIS	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) September 14, 2005	Street Address: 2950 South Highland Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite "C"	
<u> </u>		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Las Vegas</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NV	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 89109	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. R. Batent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
!	5,478,084	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Lucius L. Lockwood, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Lewis And Roca LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 40 N. Central Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Phoenix	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Arizona Zip: 85004	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 602-262-5355	b. Deposit Account Number 502509	
Fax Number:		
Email Address: <u>llockwood@lrlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: His Heart	September 15, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Lucius L. Lockwood Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0739 Lewis and Roca LLP 9/15/2005 11:21 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

PRIOR TO RECORDING, CONTACT:

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: 34950.4

LEWIS and ROCA LLP 40 North Central Avenue Suite 1900 Phoenix, AZ 85004

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Yuri Itkis, an individual having a mailing address at 2950 South Highland Drive, Suite C, Las Vegas, NV 89109, ("Assignor") was the initial owner of certain rights, title, and interest in and to United States patent application Serial Number 07/992,651, filed Dec. 18, 1992, entitled TRANSPARENT BINGO CARD AND INDICATOR BOARD, and a United States continuation in part patent application therefrom entitled MAGNETIC BINGO BOARD that issued as United States Letters Patent No. 5,478,084 on December 26, 1995, in the name of

himself, and all inventions described in both of said applications; and

Whereas, FortuNet, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 2950 South Highland Drive, Suite C, Las Vegas, NV 89109 ("Assignee"), is desirous of perfecting ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said applications and inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said applications;

Whereas the Assignor has previously agreed to assign, and did assign title in and to the inventions and applications to the Assignee on or about May 23, 1993;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee any of its remaining rights,

1

1669444.3

PATENT REEL: 016800 FRAME: 0740 title and interest, if any, in and to the inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to the applications and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

In Testimony Whereof, Yuri Itkis has caused his hand to be subscribed hereto this // day of September 2005.

Yuri Itkis

STATE OF NEVADA)
	: SS.
COUNTY OF CLARK)



On September 14, 2005, before me gloria mana is estrator, personally appeared Yuri Itkis, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Gloria Madrid Estrada

2

1669444.3